Wisconsin law.
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are payable., the sum of twenty-one dollars mid ninets-one 
cents. 

J. M•V. S1TAFTER, 
Speetker of,the Assentbly. 

E. B. DEAN t 

Pres-ideal pro tent, of the Senate. 
Approved April 14-, 1g52. 

LEONARD J. FARWEI.T.. 

Chap 399 

 

An Act to appropthte to Mathis+ 	rtio the sou tharafin Ramo& 

The peopl , ' 	11, - 	 117,c(o.t.,;it ec.2)resent, .1 :n 
&nat. and ANse thii(y, 	couldt 

SEeTtox 1.. There is hereby appropriated to Mathias 
Martin, out of any money in Ow treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum Of ten c.hliar , , in full for paste fur-
nished for the preetit legislature. 

McM. STIAFTER, 
•Vpeaker of the Assembly. 

11. DEAN, .1n., 
President pro tent. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
• LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

    

Chap 400 
	

An Act Aot appropriate. to William Doughty tho rum of motley t.h,rein enactL• 1 

The people of the &de of 111:won-8in -represented in 
Senate and A4scioh1y, do enact a v -011ows: 

SEeTiox 1. There is hereby appropriated to William 
Doughty the sum of three hundred and nine dollars and 
twenty-six cents, it being in full for interest on bonds num-
ber 32,33, 34, 35, and $6, dated March 15th, 1g41. and OD 

coupons attached, from June 15th, 1851, to February 16th, 
1852, and for exchanges and costs of collection in fidl. 

J. MeM. SILIFTER. 
Speaker of the Assent*. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


